(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  RECC  07 - 05	9-1999 TEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Palent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	ed original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Avery Lee McCurley -	Name: 2 Day Designs, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes  No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	ğ Cana		
∠ Assignment	Street Address: Route 1, Ridge Road		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	9		
☐ Other	City: Eastanollee State: GA ZIP: 30538		
Execution Date: <u>June 8, 1999</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is: June 8, 1999		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Not yet assigned Additional numbers	s attached? □ Yes □ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Charles Y. Lackey Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{420.00}{(\\$380 filing fee & \\$40 assignment)}		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: PO Box 5871	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Winston-Salem State: NC ZIP27113- 5871	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	USE THIS SPACE		
trie original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
Charles Y. Lackey  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Signature Signature Date		
	threquired coversheet information to:		

## PATENT

For: U.S. and/or Foreign Rights

	For: U.S. Application or U.S. Patent			
	By: Inventor(s) or Present Owner			
ASSIGNMI	ENT OF INVENTION			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar knowledged, and for other good and valuable con-			
ASSIGNOR:	Avery Lee McCurley			
(inventor(s) or	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))			
person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)	Route 1, Box 18-D			
	Eastanollee, GA 30538			
	U. S. A.			
	Nationality			
	whom invention was previously assigned and this in PTO add the following)			
Recorded on				
Reel				
Frame				
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to				
ASSIGNEE:	2 Day Designs, Inc.			
	(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE) Route 1, Ridge Road			
	Address Eastanollee, GA 30538			
	Corporation of North Carolina			
	Nationality			
and the successors, assigns and legal rep	presentatives of the ASSIGNEE			
(complete	one of the following)			
the entire right, title and intere	st			
an undivided	percent (%) interest			
for the United States and its territorial pos	ssessions			
(check the following box if fo	oreign rights are also to be assigned)			
and in all foreign countries, inc	luding all rights to claim priority,			
n and to any and all improvements which SUBLIMATION PRINT	are disclosed in the invention entitled: ING OF WOODEN ARTICLES			
(check and con	nplete (a), (b), (c) or (d))			

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 010071 FRAME: 0327

and which is found in				
(a) 🔀 U.S. patent application	executed on ev	en date herev	vith	
(b) U.S. patent application				
(c) U.S. application	serial no.	0 /	f	filed on
(d) U.S. patent no.  A change of address is to be sent regard is being sent separa	s to which corr ng patent maint	espondence		
(also check (e) if fo	reign application	n(s) is also be	ing assigned)	
(e) and any legal equivale priority	nt thereof in a f	oreign country	, including the rigi	ht to claim
and, in and to, all Letters Patent or any continuation, division, rene issue or re-examination thereof			•	
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants to been or will be made or entered in	•	-		rance has
ASSIGNOR further covenants promptly with all pertinent facts a Patent and legal equivalents as notify as to the same in any interfer promptly execute and deliver to A instruments or affidavits required to cation, said invention and said Legal necessary or desirable to carry out	nd documents relay be known and erence, litigation SSIGNEE or its on apply for, obtacters Patent and	relating to sai and accessible or proceed legal represe ain, maintain, i d said equiva	d invention and sa to ASSIGNOR an ing related thereto intatives any and a ssue and enforce	aid Letters and will tes- o and will all papers, said appli-
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,  June 8, 1999 (Dat		hereunto se	t hand and	seal this
WARNING: Date of signing must be checked above.		_	of the application if i	
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity com	plete the following	ng information	I	
		•	I the above person nalf of ASSIGNOR	
NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or le				
it will only be prima facie eviden			xation Page Added.	s uesired.

**RECORDED: 06/29/1999** 

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 010071 FRAME: 0328